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Dated: December 21, 2023 Respectfully submitted, 

By: 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on December 21, 2023, I caused a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing to be filed electronically using the FTC’s E-Filing System and served the following 

via email: 

April Tabor 
Secretary 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm H-113 
Washington, DC 20580 
ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov 
 
The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 
Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm H-110 
Washington, DC 20580 

 
I also certify that I caused the forgoing document to be served via email to: 
 

James H. Weingarten (jweingarten@ftc.gov)  
James Abell (jabell@ftc.gov)  
Cem Akleman (cakleman@ftc.gov)  
J. Alexander Ansaldo (jansaldo@ftc.gov) 
Peggy Bayer Femenella (pbayerfemenella@ftc.gov) 
Michael T. Blevins (mblevins@ftc.gov) 
Amanda L. Butler (abutler2@ftc.gov) 
Nicole Callan (ncallan@ftc.gov)   
Maria Cirincione (mcirincione@ftc.gov) 
Kassandra DiPietro (kdipietro@ftc.gov) 
Michael A. Franchak (mfranchak@ftc.gov) 
James Gossmann (jgossmann@ftc.gov)  
Meredith Levert (mlevert@ftc.gov)  
David E. Morris (dmorris1@ftc.gov) 
Merrick Pastore (mpastore@ftc.gov) 
Stephen Santulli (ssantulli@ftc.gov) 
Edmund Saw (esaw@ftc.gov) 
U.S. Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 
Washington, DC  20580 
Telephone: (202) 326-3570 
 
Counsel Supporting the Complaint 
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/s/ Beth Wilkinson  
 
Beth Wilkinson 
Counsel for Microsoft Corp.  
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 
 
 
In the Matter of 

Microsoft Corp., 
a corporation; 
 
and 

ACTIVISION BLIZZARD, INC. 
a corporation. 
 

 
 
 

 
Docket No. 9412 

 
 
 

 

 
 

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING RESPONDENTS’ CONSENT MOTION FOR 
EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE A RESPONSE TO COMPLAINT COUNSEL’S 

MOTION TO COMPEL 
 
 

 Upon consideration of Microsoft Corp.’s, and its subsidiary, Activision Blizzard, Inc. 

(hereinafter “Respondents”)’s Consent Motion for Extension of Time to File a Response to 

Complaint Counsel’s Motion to Compel, it is hereby ORDERED that said Motion is GRANTED.  

Accordingly, Respondents shall file a Response to Complaint Counsel’s Motion to Compel on or 

before Tuesday, January 2, 2024.  

 

ORDERED:  

 ______________________________________ 
D. Michael Chappell 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 

Date:    
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